THE LADY
@ ELIZABETH
SCHOOL

Schedule of Fees for 2021-2022

The Lady Elizabeth School Schedule of fees for the 2021/2022 academic year are listed below.

Detailed information about the fees is given on the reverse of this sheet.

Primary School Annual Fees Term1 Term 2 Term3
Pre-Nursery 2 (Half Day) €3.050 €1.220 €915 €915
Pre-Nursery 2 (Full Day) €5.320 €2128 €1.596 €1596
Foundation1  (Half Day) | €4.000 €1.600 €1.200 €1.200
Foundation1  (Full Day) €7.000 €2.800 €2.100 €2.100
Foundation 2 €7.150 €2.860 €2.145 €2145
Year 1and Year 2 €7.700 €3.080 €2.310 €2.310
Year 3 and Year 4 €7.800 €3.120 €2.340 €2.340
Year 5 and Year 6 €7.870 €3.148 €2.361 €2.361
Secondary School

Year 7 €9.900 €3.960 €2.970 €2.970
Year 8 €I11.130 €4.452 €3.339 €3.339
Year 9 €11.350 €4.540 €3.405 €3.405
Year 10 and Year 11 €11.740 €4.696 €3.522 €3.522
Year 12 and Year 13 €11.900 €4.760 €3.570 €3.570

Annual Payments:
Payment of the Tuition Fees for the entire academic year before 31st July 2021 will gain a discount of
3% of the total Tuition Fees.

Please note that the 3% discount is extended also to the services of school lunches and bus
transportation, if said services are paid in a single payment, by the aforementioned date.

Termly Payments:
Due Sept 1° 2021 (for Term 1), Jan 1 2022 (for Term 2) and April 1t 2022 (for Term 3).
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Any late payments will automatically incur a €30 processing charge and will accrue interest at 6%
from the due date.

Monthly Payment:

This option is only available on direct debit. The Accounts team must have your Spanish account
banking information. Please note any returned direct debit will immediately incur a €30 processing
charge and subsequent monthly fees will incur a 4% additional charge.

Additional Fees as applicable: (SERVICES CHARGES) the following charges apply to users only:

ITEM FULL PAYMENT | TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3
School Lunch €1.300 €520 €390 €390
Bus Transportation (regular route) | €1.300 €520 €390 €390

REGISTRATION FEE (new students only): €1.150 (€400 will be credited to the child’s third term’s fees
in April of their first year at the school).

EXAMINATION ENTRY: students who sit for GCSEs, A Levels and other public examinations are
required to pay examination fees.

LES FEES 2021-2022 - EXPLANATORY NOTES
GENERAL NOTES:

e Re-Enrolment Fee (Pre-Payment towards Term 1fees): there is a prepayment fee of €750
for students re-enrolling. This fee must be paid for all students who will continue in the
school the following school year. Its purpose is to reserve the place and is a pre-payment
for the following school year's tuition fee, and will be credited towards your invoices during
the first term of the 2021-2022 school year. The re-enrolment fee deadline is established and

communicated as part of the re-enrolment procedure, which is sent out to all LES families.

e The Tuition Fee covers the major costs (staffing, program, facilities) of providing an
international education in accordance with the school’s Philosophy and Objectives.

e Termly payments: for the convenience of parents, the annual tuition fee can be divided into
three instalments payable for each student before the start of each term. The tuition fee for
all students attending the school during the academic year is the sum of these three
instalments. This includes Year 13 who finish their examinations at the end of May.

e Deadlines: payment must be made before the published deadlines.

e Early Bird discount: payment of the Tuition Fees for the entire academic year before 31st
July 2021 will gain a discount of 3% of the total Tuition Fee.

e Sibling discount: there is a discount of 15% of the Tuition Fee for the third younger brother or
sister and a further discount of 50% for the fourth sibling.
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e Students joining mid-term: tuition for students who join LES when the term has already
begun will be charged at the full-term fee rate, regardless of the date of entry.

REGISTRATION FEE: the Registration Fee is a one-time, non-refundable fee and covers, among other
budget considerations, the cost of the admissions process. The Registration Fee applies once only
per student. Payment must be made before the formal admissions process can begin.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

e Tuition fees include insurance for pupils in transit on school transportation to and from the
school as well as at the school for medical attention.

e Tuition fees cover most major educational materials such as texts, exercise books. In cases
where specific materials are necessary to be provided by the family, the school will provide
advance information.

e Tuition fees for students in Years 10 through 13 include the provision of careers advice and
guidance on university placement. Parents are encouraged to get involved in these
activities.

e The schoolis not liable to return fees in the event of having to close for a period of time due
to ‘force majeure’ including natural disasters and medical epidemics and pandemics.

NON-PAYMENT OF FEES: if any fees are outstanding from the previous term, students will not be
allowed to return to school to start the following term. If payment has not been made and the
Head of School has not confirmed otherwise in writing, then you may be advised not to send your
child to school.

In addition, their places at the school could be re-allocated to students on the waiting list. The
school also reserves the right to charge interest monthly on overdue accounts as detailed in the LES
Parent Contract.

Delays in payment for optional services such as the school lunch service, the school bus service, the
activities programme, etc. will result in the interruption of these services for the students concerned.

Please note that the only people responsible for payment of the school fees are the parents of the
students. In the case of non-payment of any fees from a company, the parents must follow this up
with their employers, parents will remain solely responsible for fees.

Furthermore, any payments made for examinations or excursions will first be utilised to settle any
outstanding tuition fees first. Only if all school fees are paid will payment then be allocated to
excursions or examinations.

By processing tuition payments to the School, parents agree to the terms and conditions included in
the LES Parent Contract
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